

Organic acids

MSGGold

Best hygiene products
in livestock farming

MS

GOLDFEED

WELFARE



OPTIMAL CARE

EN

Complementary feed
for pigs and poultry

NL

Aanvullend diervoeder
voor varkens en
pluimvee

DE

Ergänzungsfuttermittel
für Schweine und
Geflügel

FR

Aliment
complémentaire pour
porcs et volailles

ES

Pienso complementario
para cerdos y aves de
corral

IT

Mangime
complementare per
suini e pollame

DA

Tilskudsfoder til svin
og fjerkræ

PT

Alimento
complementar para
suínos e aves de
capoeira

MS Gold

MS GOLD FEED WELFARE

1200 KG

2909925

Danger
Gevaar
Gefahr
Fare
Pericolo
Peligro



EN: Hazard statements: EUH071: Corrosive to the respiratory tract. H302+H332 Acute tox. 4; Harmful if swallowed or if inhaled. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Causes severe skin burns and eye damage. **Precautinary statements:** P301+P330+P331: IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. P303+P361+P353: IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water or shower. P304+P340: IF INHALED: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. P305+P351+P338: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. P310: Immediate medical attention. **DE: Gefahrenhinweise:** EUH071: Wirkt ätzend auf die Atemwege. H302+H332 Acute tox. 4; Gesundheitsschädlich bei Verschlucken oder Einatmen. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Verursacht schwere Verätzungen der Haut und schwere Augenschäden. **Sicherheitshinweise:** P301+P330+P331: BEI VERSCHLUTKEN: Mund ausspülen. KEIN Erbrechen herbeiführen. P303+P361+P353: BEI BERTÜHRUNG MIT DER HAUT (oder dem Haar): Alle kontaminierten Kleidungsstücke sofort ausziehen. Haut mit Wasser abwaschen oder duschen. P304+P340: BEI EINATMEN: Die Person an die frische Luft bringen und für ungehinderte Atmung sorgen. P305+P351+P338: BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Eventuell vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. P310: Sofort ärztliche Hilfe anfordern. **FR: Mentions de danger:** EUH071: Corrosif pour les voies respiratoires. H302+H332 Acute tox. 4; Nocif en cas d'ingestion ou d'inhalation. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Provoque de graves brûlures de la peau et de graves lésions des yeux. **Conseils de prudence:** P301+P330+P331: EN CAS D'INGESTION: Rincer la bouche. NE PAS faire vomir. P303+P361+P353: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements contaminés. Rincer la peau à l'eau ou se doucher. P304+P340: EN CAS D'INHALATION: Transporter la victime à l'extérieur et la maintenir au repos dans une position où elle peut confortablement respirer. P305+P351+P338: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. P310: Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. P501: Eliminer le contenu/recipient conformément à la réglementation locale / régionale / nationale / internationale. **ES: Indicaciones de peligro:** EUH071: Corrosivo para las vías respiratorias. H302+H332 Acute tox. 4; Nocivo en caso de ingestión o inhalación. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Provoca quemaduras graves en la piel y lesiones oculares graves. **Consejos de prudencia:** P301+P330+P331: EN CASO DE INGESTION: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vómito. P303+P361+P353: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Quitar inmediatamente toda la ropa contaminada. Enjuagar la piel con agua o ducharse. P304+P340: EN CASO DE INHALACION: Transportar a la persona al aire libre y mantenerla en una posición que le facilite la respiración. P305+P351+P338: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. P310: Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE INFORMACIÓN TOXICOLÓGICA o a un médico. P501: Eliminar el contenido o el recipiente conforme a la legislación local/regional/nacional/internacional. **IT: Indicazioni di pericolo:** EUH071: Corrosivo per le vie respiratorie. H302+H332: Nocivo se ingerito o inalato. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Provoca gravi ustioni cutanee e gravi lesioni oculari. **Consigli di prudenza:** P301+P330+P331: IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: sciacquare la bocca. NON provocare il vomito P303+P361+P353: IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON LA PELLE (o con i capelli): togliersi di dosso immediatamente tutti gli indumenti contaminati. Sciacquare la pelle o fare una doccia. P304+P340: IN CASO DI INALAZIONE: trasportare l'infortunato all'aria aperta e mantenerlo a riposo in posizione che favorisca la respirazione. P305+P351+P338: IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare. P310: Cercare immediatamente l'assistenza medica. P501: Smaltire il contenuto/recipiente in un modo sicuro. **DA: Fareseætning:** EUH071: Korrosiv for luftvejene. H302+H332 Acute tox. 4; Farlig ved indtagelse eller indånding. H314 Skin Corr. 1: Førsårsager svære ætsninger af huden og øjen-skader. **Sikkerhedsætninger:** P301+P330+P331: I TILFÆLDE AF INDTAGELSE: Skyl munden. Fremkald IKKE opkastning. P303+P361+P353: VED KONTAKT MED HUDEN (eller håret): Tilmeldtstedet tages straks af/ fjernes. Skyl eller brus huden med vand. P304+P340: VED INDÅNDING: Flyt personen til et sted med frisk luft og sørg for, at vedkommende hviler i en stilling, som letter vejtrækningen. P305+P351+P338: VED KONTAKT MED ØJENNE: Skyl forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser, hvis dette kan gøres let. Førsæt skylning. P310: Ring omgående til en GIFTINFORMATION eller en læge P501: Indholdet/beholderen skal bortskaffes i overensstemmelse med EU-forordning 2018/848, certificeret på BE-BIO-01. **PT: Advertências de perigo:** EUH071: Corrosivo para as vias respiratórias. H302+H332 Acute tox. 4; Nocivo na ingestão ou inalação. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Provoca queimaduras graves na pele e lesões oculares graves. **Recomendações de prudência:** P301+P330+P331: EM CASO DE INGESTÃO: Enxaguar a boca. NÃO provocar o vômito. P303+P361+P353: SE ENTRAR EM CONTATO COM A PELE (ou o cabelo): Retirar imediatamente toda a roupa contaminada. Enxaguar a pele com água ou tomar um duche. P304+P340: EM CASO DE INALAÇÃO: retirar a pessoa para uma zona ao ar livre e mantê-la numa posição que não dificulte a respiração. P305+P351+P338: SE ENTRAR EM CONTATO COM OS OLHOS: Enxaguar cuidadosamente com água durante vários minutos. Se usar lentes de contacto, retire-as, se tal lhe for possível. Continue a enxaguar. P310: Contacte imediatamente um CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO ANTIVENENOS ou um médico. P501: Eliminar o conteúdo/recipiente de acordo com a legislação local.

EN: Directions for use
1-2 ltrs per 1000 litres of drinking water.
WARNING: It is important to reach a pH value between 3.5 and 4.0 after adding MS Goldfeed. Can be given to animals only in addition to other raw materials derived from organic farming. 0.5 % of the animal feed of agricultural origin 0.5 % of feed materials from the organic production method from products in conversion to organic farming 0 % from conventional agriculture.

The simultaneous use of different organic acids or their salts is contraindicated where one or more of them is used at or near the maximum permitted content.

The daily ration may not contain more than 2.2% of this feed supplement.

This product may be used in organic farming in accordance with EU Regulation 2018/848, certified by BE-BIO-01.

Composition
Echinacea purpurea (L)**
Sodium bicarbonate
Sodium chloride

**** Ingredients of organic origin**

Analytical constituents
Crude protein 0%
Crude fibre 0.1%
Crude fats 0%
Crude ash 0%
Lysine 0%
Methionine 0%
Sodium 5.8%
Moisture 28.6%

Additives per kg:
- Preservatives
Formic acid (1k236) 452g
Sodium formate (1k237)
Lactic acid (1a270) 100g
Propionic acid (1k280) 100g
Sorbic acid (1a200) 2g

Best before
24 months after the date of manufacture

Storage
Cool (5 - 25°C), dry and out of direct sunlight.

Contains:
Propionic acid Formic acid Lactic acid

NL: Gebruiksaanwijzing
Vanaf 1 tot 2 liter per 1000 liter drinkwater, dit afhankelijk van de bufferende werking van het water. De pH-waarde dient tussen de 3,5 en 4,0 te liggen in doseren MS Goldfeed. Dit aanvullend diervoeder mag alleen gevoerd worden in combinatie met andere voedermiddelen uit de biologische landbouw. 0,5 % van het diervoeder mag van agrarische oorsprong 0,5 % van de biologische landbouw 0 % afkomstig uit overige landbouw.

Het gelijktijdig gebruik van verschillende organische zuren of zouten daarvan is gecontra-indiceerd wanneer een of meer daarvan aan of nabij het maximaal toegestane gehalte worden gebruikt.

Het dagrantsoen mag voor maximaal 2,2% bestaan uit dit aanvullend diervoeder.

Dit product mag in de biologische landbouw worden gebruikt overeenkomstig de EU-verordening 2018/848, gecertificeerd door BE-BIO-01.

Samenstelling
Echinacea purpurea (L)**
Natrium Bicarbonaat
Natrium Chloride

**** Ingrediënten van biologische oorsprong**

Analytische bestanddelen
Ruwe eiwit 0%
Ruwe celstof 0,1%
Ruwe vet 0%
Ruwe as 0%
Lysine 0%
Methionine 0%
Natrium 5,8%
Vocht 28,6%

Toevoegingsmiddelen per kg:
- Conservermiddelen
Mierenzuur (1k236) 452g
Natriumformaat (1k237)
Melkzuur (1a270) 100g
Propionzuur (1k280) 100g
Sorbinezuur (1a200) 2g

Ten minste houdbaar tot
24 maanden na productie datum

Opslag
Koel (5 - 25°C), droog en buiten direct zonlicht.

Bevat:
Propionzuur Mierenzuur Melkzuur

DE: Gebrauchsanweisung
1-2 ltr per 1000 Liter Trinkwasser
WICHTIG: Der pH Wert des Getränks soll zwischen 3,5 und 4,0 sein nach Zusatz von MS Goldfeed. Die Produkte können den Tieren nur als Nahrungsergänzungsmittel zu anderen Futtermitteln aus ökologischer Landwirtschaft gefüttert werden. 0,5 % der Futtermittel von landwirtschaftlichen Ursprungs 0,5 % aus ökologischer Landwirtschaft 0 % der Bestandteile sind aus der Umstellung auf ökologischer Erzeugung 0 % aus der konventionellen Landwirtschaft

Die gleichzeitige Verwendung verschiedener organischer Säuren oder ihrer Salze ist kontraindiziert, wenn für eine(s) oder mehrere davon der zulässige Höchstgehalt erreicht oder nahezu erreicht ist.

Die Tagesration darf höchstens 2,2% dieses Fütterergänzungsmittels enthalten.

Dieses Produkt darf im ökologischen Landbau gemäß EU-Verordnung 2018/848 verwendet werden, zertifiziert durch BE-BIO-01.

Zusammensetzung
Echinacea purpurea (L)**
Bicarbonat de sodium
Chlorure de sodium

**** Zutaten biologischen Ursprungs**

Analytischen Bestandteile und Gehalte
Rohprotein 0%
Rohfaser 0,1%
Rohölle 0%
Rohasche 0%
Lysin 0%
Methionin 0%
Natrium 5,8%
Feuchte 28,6%

Zusatzstoffe pro kg:
- Konservierungsmittel
Ameisensäure (1k236) 452g
Forminsäure (1a270) 100g
Milchsäure (1a270) 100g
Propionsäure (1k280) 100g
Sorbinsäure (1a200) 2g

Mindestens haltbar bis
24 Monaten nach dem Datum der Herstellung

Lagerung
Kühl (5 - 25°C), trocken und Schützen vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schützen.

Enthält:
Propionsäure Ameisensäure Milchsäure

FR: Mode d'emploi
1-2 ltr par 1000 L d'eau potable.
IMPORTANT: Pour une bonne activité, après l'administration de MS Goldfeed, le pH de l'eau potable doit se situer entre 3,5 et 4,0. NE peut être donné aux animaux qu'en complément d'autres matières premières issues de l'agriculture biologique. 0,5 % d'aliment d'origine agricole dont 0,5 % de l'agriculture biologique 0 % provenant de produits en conversion vers l'agriculture biologique 0 % provenant de l'agriculture conventionnelle.

L'utilisation simultanée de différents acides organiques ou de leurs sels est contre-indiquée lorsqu'un ou plusieurs d'entre eux sont utilisés à leur teneur maximale autorisée ou à une teneur proche de celle-ci.

La ration quotidienne doit comporter au maximum 2,2% de ce supplément alimentaire vétérinaire.

Ce produit peut être utilisé en agriculture biologique conformément au Règlement UE 2018/848, certifié par BE-BIO-01.

Composición
Echinacea purpurea (L)**
Bicarbonato de sodio
Cloruro de sodio

****Ingredientes d'origine biologique**

Composición analítica
Proteína bruta 0%
Celulosa bruta 0,1%
Materiales grasos brutos 0%
Cendres brutos 0%
Lysine 0%
Methionine 0%
Sodium 5,8%
Humidité 28,6%

Additifs par kg:
- Conservantes
Acide formique (1k236) 452g
Formate de sodium (1a270) 100g
Acide lactique (1a270) 100g
Acide propionique (1k280) 100g
Acide sorbique (1a200) 2g

À utiliser de préférence avant
24 Mois après la date de fabrication

Stockage
Frais (5 - 25°C), sec et à l'abri des rayons directs du soleil.

Contient:
Acide propionique Acide formique Acide lactique

ES: Instrucciones de uso
1-2 ltr por 1000 litros de agua potable.
ATENCIÓN: controlar el pH del agua potable y adaptar la dosis para obtener un pH entre 3,5 y 4,0 después de agregar MS Goldfeed. Este pienso complementario solo puede ser suministrado en combinación con otros materiales primas de la agricultura ecológica. 0,5 % de pienso de origen agrícola 0,5 % de materias primas procedentes de la agricultura ecológica 0 % de materias primas procedentes de productos en conversión a agricultura convencional 0 % de la agricultura convencional.

El uso simultáneo de diferentes ácidos orgánicos o de sus sales está contraindicado cuando se utilice el contenido máximo permitido, o un contenido cercano al máximo permitido, de uno o varios de ellos.

La ración diaria puede estar compuesta como máximo por un 2,2% de este pienso complementario.

Este producto puede ser utilizado en agricultura ecológica de acuerdo con el Reglamento UE 2018/848, certificado por BE-BIO-01.

Composición
Echinacea purpurea (L)**
Bicarbonato de sodio
Cloruro de sodio

****Ingredientes de origen orgánico**

Componentes analíticos
Proteína bruta 0%
Fibra bruta 0,1%
Grasa bruta 0%
Cenizas bruta 0%
Lisina 0%
Metionina 0%
Sodio 5,8%
Humedad 28,6%

Additivos por kg:
- Conservantes
Acido formico (1k236) 452g
Formato de sodio (1a270) 100g
Acido lattico (1a270) 100g
Acido propionico (1k280) 100g
Acido sorbico (1a200) 2g

Utilizar preferentemente antes del
24 Meses después de la fecha de fabricación

Almacenamiento
Fresco (5 - 25°C), seco y fuera de la luz directa del sol.

Contiene:
ácido propiónico Acido fórmico Acido láctico

IT: Istruzioni per l'uso
1-2 litri per 1000 litri di acqua potabile.
ATTENZIONE: È importante regolare il valore di pH tra 3,5 e 4,0 dopo l'aggiunta di MS Goldfeed. Può essere somministrato agli animali solo in aggiunta ad altre materie prime derivate dall'agricoltura biologica. 0,5 % di mangimi di origine agricola 0,5 % di materie prime ottenute con il metodo di produzione biologico 0 % di materie prime ottenute da prodotti in conversione all'agricoltura biologica 0 % di la agricoltura convenzionale.

L'uso simultaneo di diversi acidi organici o loro sali è controindicato se uno o più di essi sono utilizzati in una quantità corrispondente o vicina al tenore massimo autorizzato.

La razione giornaliera può contenere al massimo il 2,2% di integratore alimentare.

Questo prodotto può essere utilizzato in agricoltura biologica in conformità con il Regolamento UE 2018/848, certificato da BE-BIO-01.

Composizione
Echinacea purpurea (L)**
Bicarbonato di sodio
Cloruro di sodio

****Ingredienti di origine biologica**

Componenti analitici
Proteina grezza 0%
Cellulosa grezza 0,1%
Grassi grezzi 0%
Ceneri grezze 0%
Lisina 0%
Metionina 0%
Sodio 5,8%
Umidità 28,6%

Additivi per kg:
- Conservanti
Acido formico (1k236) 452g
Formato di sodio (1a270) 100g
Acido lattico (1a270) 100g
Acido propionico (1k280) 100g
Acido sorbico (1a200) 2g

Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro
24 Mesi dopo la data di fabbricazione

Conservazione
Fresco (5 - 25°C), asciutto e proteggere dai raggi diretti del sole.

Contiene:
acido propionico Acido formico Acido lattico

DA: Brugsanvisning
1-2 liter pr. 1000 liter. ADVARSEL: Det er vigtigt at opnå en pH-værdi mellem 3,5 og 4,0 efter tilsetning af MS Goldfeed. Kan kun gives til dyr ud over andre råvarer, der stammer fra økologisk landbrug. 0,5 % af foder af landbrugsoprindelse 0,5 % af fodermidler fra økologisk landbrug 0 % af fodermidler fra omlegningsprodukter 0 % fra konventionelt landbrug.

Samtidig anvendelse af forskelligt organiske syrer eller deres salte er kontraindiceret, hvis en eller flere af dem anvendes ved eller tæt på det maksimalt tilladte indhold.

Den daglige ration må maksimalt indeholde 2,2% af dette fodertilskud.

Dette produkt kan anvendes i økologisk landbrug i overensstemmelse med EU-forordning 2018/848, certificeret af BE-BIO-01.

Sammensætning
Echinacea purpurea (L)**
Natriumbicarbonat
Natriumklorid

****Ingredienser af økologisk oprindelse**

Analytiske bestanddele
Råprotein 0%
Træstof 0,1%
Råfedt 0%
Råskibe 0%
Lysin 0%
Methionin 0%
Sodium 5,8%
Humiditet 28,6%

Tilsætningsstoffer pr kg:
- Konserveringsmidler
Mylresyre (1k236) 452g
Forminsyre af sodium (1a270) 100g
Mælkesyre (1a270) 100g
Propionsyre (1k280) 100g
Sorbinsyre (1a200) 2g

Skal helst anvendes inden
24 måneder efter fremstillingsdatoen

Opbevaring
Kølig (5 - 25°C), tør og ikke i direkte sollys.

Indhold:
propionsyre mylresyre Mælkesyre

PT: Instruções de utilização:
1 a 2 L por 1000 litros de água potável.
AVISO: é importante atingir um valor de pH entre 3,5 e 4,0 depois de adicionar MS Goldfeed. Pode ser utilizado em produção biológica. Pode ser dado aos animais apenas como complemento de outras matérias-primas derivadas da agricultura biológica. 0,5 % de alimentos para animais de origem agrícola 0,5 % de matérias-primas provenientes do método de produção biológica; 0% de produtos provenientes do período de conversão para agricultura biológica; 0% da produção agrícola convencional.

A utilização simultânea de diferentes ácidos orgânicos ou dos seus sais é contraindicada quando para uma ou mais dessas substâncias for atingido, ou quase atingido, o teor máximo permitido.

A ração diária não pode conter mais de 2,2% disto suplemento alimentar.

Este produto pode ser utilizado na agricultura biológica de acordo com o Regulamento UE 2018/848, certificado pela BE-BIO-01.

Composição:
Echinacea purpurea (L)**
Bicarbonato de sódio;
Cloreto de sódio.

****Ingredientes de origem biológica**

Constituintes analíticos:
Proteína bruta 0%
Fibra bruta 0,1%
Matéria orgânica bruta 0%
Cinza bruta 0%
Lisina 0%
Metionina 0%
Sódio 5,8%
Humidade 28,6%

Additivos por kg:
- Conservantes:
Ácido fórmico (1k236) 452g
Formato de sódio (1a270) 100g
Ácido láctico (1a270) 100g
Ácido propiónico (1k280) 100g
Ácido sórbico (1a200) 2g
- Compostos aromatizantes:
Echinacea purpurea (L) (2b).

Melhor antes de 24 meses após a data de fabrico.

Armazenamento
Frio (5 - 25°C), seco e fora da luz solar directa

Contém:
Ácido fórmico ácido propiónico Ácido láctico

Corrosive liquid, acidic, organic, n.o.s.
(mixture with Lactic acid; Propionic acid),
8, II, (E)

Batch number/ numéro de lot/ Chargennummer/
número de lote/ numero di lotto/ Batchnummer

Date of production/ Productiedatum/ Datum
der Herstellung/ fecha de fabricación/data di
produzione/ Produktionsdato

GMP028601
BE 104465 Made in Belgium
UFI: WNJS-E0FG-3009-XDA7 24 LV 12

The
Schippers
Group

Schippers Export EU BV
Schippers Africa BV
Schippers APAC BV
Schippers LATAM BV
Schippers ME BV
Tel: +31(0)497-339774

All located in:
Schippers Export EU BV
Schippers Blauw BV
Smargdweg 60
5527 LB Hapert
Tel: +31(0)497-339 779

België:
Schippers BV
grens 114
2370 Arendonk (BE)
Tel: 014-672356

Deutschland:
Schippers GmbH
Kölner Strasse 114
47647 Kerken (D)
Tel: 02833-92360

France:
Schippers France Sarl
44 de la Rotaudais -
CS 10009
35137 BEEDEE (FR)
Tél: 02 99 61 40 40

España:
Schippers Agrícola SL
C/ de Murillo 116
08403 Granollers
Barcelona - España
Tel. 935 689 128

Italia:
Schippers Italia Srl.
Via Belfiore 34
24022 Alzano Lombardo (BG)
Tel: 035-4490369

Danmark:
Schippers Danmark ApS
Agro Food Park 13
8200 Aarhus N
4589848187

United Kingdom:
Schippers UK Ltd.
145-149 Fenwick Street
London - EC3M 6BN
Tel: 1733592049

Download app!
Scan this product

